Oid Is

Route 1 Timetable to Oldbury Wells School as of 3rd September 2025

’ .
bury Wel

(Subject to change and demand)

Route 1 — Pick up

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

07.10 — One Stop Shop, Oxley Moor Road

07:18 — Outside Clinic in Lower Street, Tettenhall

07:28 — Bus stop next to Royal Oak Pub, Tettenhall Wood
07:30 — Swan Pub on The Holloway, Compton

07:38 — Goldthorne Hill / Penn Road bus stop

07:40 — Penn Hospital bus stop

07:45 — Layby outside Ounsdale High School

08:00 — All Saints Primary carpark, Trysull

08:05 — Bus stop by the Red Lion, Bobbington

10) 08:25 — Arrive at Oldbury Wells School

Route 1 — Drop off

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

15:25 — Depart Oldbury Wells School

15:45 — Bus stop by the Red Lion, Bobbington

15:55 — All Saints Primary car park, Trysull

16:02 — Bus stop opposite Ounsdale School

16:12 — Pull in Hollybush Pub, Penn Road

16:15 — Bus stop opposite Penn Hospital

16:20 — Bus stop outside shops on Penn Road, opposite Alexandra Road
16:30 — Bus stop by Swan Pub on The Holloway, Compton

16:35 — Bus stop next to Royal Oak Pub, Tettenhall Wood

10) 16:45 — Outside Clinic, Lower Street, Tettenhall
11) 16:50 — Opposite One Stop Shop (Old Hop Pole), Oxley Moor Road

Times are estimates dependant on traffic.

Please ensure that your child is at the designated Bus stop within plenty of time.

Image of Hills Coaches

route 1 sept 20255 V1


http://oldburywells.com/

